## **PRESS RELEASE**



## CITY OF WINTER PARK

401 South Park Avenue

Winter Park, Florida

32789-4386

## COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT

₽ 407.599.3343



cityofwinterpark.org

For Immediate Release:

Media Contact: Craig M. O'Neil 407-599-3506 or cell 321-303-2653

## **BASKETBALL AND KICKBALL SPRING LEAGUES TO BEGIN**

WINTER PARK, Fla., an internationally recognized ICMA Excellence Award winner with accredited fire-rescue, police and parks & recreation agencies (February 1, 2019) – The Parks & Recreation Department of the City of Winter Park will host the 2019 Spring Men's Basketball and inaugural Spring Co-ed Kickball seasons.

Men's basketball will begin Thursday, March 7. Games will be held each Thursday evening for eight weeks, from 6:30 to 10 p.m., at the Winter Park Community Center located at 721 W. New England Ave. Games will consist of two, 20-minute running clock halves. **Deadline to** register is Friday, February 22, at 8 p.m.

Inaugural Co-ed Kickball will begin Wednesday, March 13. Games will be held each Wednesday evening for eight weeks, from 6:30 to 10 p.m. at Cady Way Park field located at 2529 Cady Way. Deadline to register is Friday, February 22, at 8 p.m.

Players must be at least 18 years of age to participate in these leagues. For more information or to register, please contact <u>ctramel@cityofwinterpark.org</u> or 407-643-1658.

For more information regarding the City of Winter Park, please visit the city's official website at <u>cityofwinterpark.org</u>. Like, follow and watch us on <u>Facebook<sup>®,</sup> Twitter<sup>®</sup>, Instagram<sup>®</sup>, Vimeo<sup>®</sup></u>, and <u>YouTube<sup>®</sup></u>.

###